A 565-85% #lic X #4540 R+ DM

® HHIM 6585 SERIES WHEELED TRACTOR PARTS CATALOGUE

—

PR RERTINCE TR A G (28 &
Mahindra Yueda (Yancheng)Niiractod@oNuBieR



4 &l i BB

Explanation

«EHE S5~ RN AIHALFA: BN BMIER) WHRITZMF B R RIE R ™ B RS, HE N S
R PG4 2%, WAHBIHAP T RFFERDLBSHMER X R

B R A R A RAHER, EEMBARRSE, B EEREEE.

HFA R E A X EHERARE, B, =t FAbtsofgmy, KERS e 8F5H4RTRS
J AN, SOERFER. AEMIMAESR, FRERE, 85 HP %R

{ Huanghai JM65~85 Wheeled Tractor Parts Catalogue) is complied according to the drawing of new
series products we are developing and manufacturing at present . It serves as a guide to help our users
understand the construction and the relation of assembly.

Every drawing in catalogue is appended with specific parts form including different Part No., Part Name
in Chinese and English and Quantity.

As nations and regions have different request of use and improvement of product is bound to be made
from time to time, drawings may not fully conform to the actual parts supplied, please care for it. If there

are some errors in this catalogue , we will modify, please refer to the new edition.

Ty 1 35 Pk (3R 38) 3 pLHLA PR A ]
MAHINDRA YUEDA (YANCHENG) TRACTOR CO.,LTD.
2010.6



K Content

5:’: AR Name z:l -;
1 | ZER TR Air Filter Assembly 1-2
2 | BHR BB Cooling System Assembly 3-5

3 | B ML R Control Mechanism Assembly of the Engine 6-8

4O EABMEE (—) Clutch Assembly (1) 9-11

5 |BABRBE (7)) Clutch Assembly (1) 12-14

K q@#ﬁ}%@jﬁk Exhaust System 15-16

ﬁﬁ\mﬁﬁj}; (—) Front Axle Assembly (1) 17-18
\mﬁﬁh(\i\) Front Axle Assembly (II) 19-21
iR (\5\) Front Axle Assembly (III) 22-24

10. | i () Front Axle Assembly (IV) 25-26
1 ﬁe@ﬁ&ﬁgm\%) Front Ballast & Braket (optional) 27-28
1 ?}K&i;b\ﬁ,\ékﬁh\&—‘\ Front Driving Axle Assembly( 1) 29-30
13 E\&z‘@ﬁﬁgﬁ (\;\ Front Driving Axle Assembly(1I) 31-32

‘Eﬁ?}ﬁ&i;b\ﬁ,\ﬁfkﬁj\a(\; Front Driving Axle Assembly(IIT) 33-36
1 Eﬁz‘;b\ﬁﬁﬁk@\ Front Driving Axle Assembly(IV) 37-38
16 | BEEREDAF M R(TL). Front Driving Axle Assembly(V) 39-40
17 ﬁ“m“ﬁ}&\ Front Driving Axle Assembly(VI) 41-42
18 |mij%e Eﬁ Front Wheel Assembly 43-44
19 ﬁﬁgﬁaﬁ%}gﬁ& Ii‘mnt Driving Wheel Assembly 45-46
20 | JEERENHD R ﬁqﬁx@rving Wheel Assembly 47-48
21 | MR (—) Gearbox Assembly (1) 49-50
22 | BB (Z) Gearbox Assembly (11) 51-53
23 | BRABE () Gearhox Assembly (III) 54-55




E

52 Content

FS ns
corre, 2R Name m—
24 | B (1Y) Gearbox Assembly (IV) 56-58
25 |BEAEER () Gearbox Assembly (IV) 59-60
26 |75 A B < N5 A > (—) Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (1) 61-62
27 | HA BB <NER> () Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (II) 63-65
28 | B BR<NMBER>(Z) Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (III) 66-68
29 |2 B4R AR < NIFEAL> (DY) Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (IV) 69-71
30 |2 HO BB < A > () Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (V) 72-74
31 JERE R (—) Rear Axle Assembly (1) 75-77
32 R (Z) Rear Axle Assembly (II) 78-80
33 ERER(S) Rear Axle Assembly (III) 81-83
34 |EHE AR () Rear Axle Assembly (IV) 84-87
35 ﬁ%ﬁﬁ} (ﬁ) Rear Axle Assembly (V) 88-90
36 Eﬁﬁﬁﬁ (é‘i) Rear Axle Assembly (VI) 91-94
37 | B (\«{g\) Rear Axle Assembly (VII) 95-97
38 ﬁi&ﬁ%ﬁk}%&) Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly( I ) 98-100
39 | LWERE AR (=) Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly(1I ) 101-102
40 |4k et n] S &) Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly(II1) 103-104
41 | 4shFE Bk (—) Transfer Case Assembly (1) 105-107
A2 |4 ER (2) Transfer Case Assembly CII) 108-111
43 |BIZhBEBR (—) Brake Assembly (1) 112-115
44 | HIZHBRER () Brake Assembly (II) 116-118
45 |HZRER (2) Brake Assembly (II) 119-121
46 |28 B SR, Drive's Seat Assembly 122-123




H X Content
FS ns
o 2R Name -
47 | MR ZE B S K Floor Body Assembly 124-126
48 | LZ LB Foldable Protective Structure 127-129
49 ﬁﬁ}ﬁﬁ%gﬁ*ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ%%ﬁ,ﬁﬁk Fore-and-aft Connecting mechanism and left/right front mud Guard Assembly i 130-131
50 |&REIHLE 55 5k Bonnet Assembly 132-134
51 | RSB S (—) Electrical System Assembly( 1) 135-137
52 |HES RSB (Z) Electrical System Assembly(1I) 138-140
53 | T HA E L Tool Box Assembly 141-142
54 [msERE (—) Fuel Tank Assembly( 1) 143-145
55 |yl B (Z) Fuel Tank Assembly(1I) 146-147
56 |JE4E3EE Bk Towing Mechanism Assembly 148-149
57 |#RFA-BEK (—) Lifter Assembly( 1) 150-153
58 |#EFA-SEH (2) Lifter Assembly(1II) 154-156
59 |MRFAmPERABRLER GE3E) Lifter Assembly use hydraulic cylinder for forcibly raising and lowering(optional)i 157-159
60 |=IEHLAE B Suspension Mechanism Assembly 160-162
61 |4HECZRER (—) Distributor Assembly (1) 163-164
62 |AEEas A (2) Distributor Assembly(1I') 165-166
63 |ECER B () Distributor Assembly(III) 167-169
64 |hIR e g A B (—) Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly( 1) 170-172
65 [JMFEMF IR E (D) Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly(1II) 173-175
66 | IE R E R CRFARMBERLEH)(=)  ioil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly(Special for lift hydraulic cylinder)(IIl) i 176-177
67 | He i H Bk Hydraulic Take-off pipe 178-179
68 |KHIzhEE B (E3E) Pneumatic Braking System Assembly (optional) 180-181

3




EHIERS
Air Filter Ass

1

th

ns

embly

11



§.’_=lj \iﬁ %El%\ﬁﬁ

Air Filter Assembly

Fe[ &S - e HE Quy.
Ser.No. Part No. 650|654 700]704]|750]754(800{804| 850|854
700.11.101 e Elbow 1:i1:1:{1:1¢+1¢1:{1:1:1
ZBJ15001 4% D90 Clamp D90 2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2
700.11.102 BRIRE Hose 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1:1
700.11.102A BRERE Hose 1i1i1i1i1i1¢i1i1i1%1
4 1700.11.011 =Pt 5 e Support weldment 1i1i1i1i1i1i18181¢%1
5 |GB/T5783 M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 3i3:3:13:3:3:3:3:3:{3
6 |GB/T93 #E 8 Washer 8 3:3:3;3:3:3:3:3:3:3
7 |GB/T93 #E 10 Washer 10 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2;2
8 |GB/T5783 BEM10X25 Bolt M10x25 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:i2;:2
9 [700.11.010-1 2 RS B Air filter assembly 1i1i1i1:1¢1:i1i1:i1i1

700.11.010A 23852 R Air filter assembly 1i1i1i1:i{1i{1:1i1i1i1l
10 {ZBJ15001 MEgED70 Clamp D70 1:1:1:1:1¢:1:1:1:1:1
11 |700.11.012 IR FAERIE S Support Connecting weldment 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:81:1¢%1
12 |GB/T97 #E8 Washer 8 1i1:1:i1:1¢1:8181:814+1
13 |GB/T6170 ERM10 Nut M10 1:1:1:1:1:¢:1:1:1:1:1




. RAREHK
Cooling System Assembly



;éﬁl]/ sl%‘)ﬁ
Cooling System Assembly

Fe| ke 23 e HE Q.
Ser.No. Part No. 650(654| 700|704 750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 (ZBJ15001 MEHED90 Clamp D90 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
2 |700.13.110 KB H KK Inlet hose of water tank 1i1i1:i1¢i1i1i1i18i1¢81
3 |GB/T6170 EHRM10 Nut M10 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:i8:8:8
4 |700.13.113 IKEE R g Bolt 2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2:i2
5 1800.13.010 KEE BB Water tank Assembly 1i1i1i1i1¢i1i18181¢%1
6 |700.13.114 KB K&K S Outlet hose of water tank 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 HEaE Compound washer 8:8:8:8:8:8:i8:i8i8:8
8 [700.13.130 2 DIER Hollow bolt 4:4:4:4:4:44:4i4:4
9 (700.13.040 ML H BB Qil cooler assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1{1:1:1:1
10 |GB/T97.1 #E8 Washer 8 21212:i21212i21212:2
11 |GB/T93 #pE8 Washer 8 2i2i2i2i2i212121212
12 |GB/T5783 Z M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2:2:12:2t212:12:212:32
13 (700.13.112 BB IR Rubber Washer 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
14 1700.13.013 MLk 28 Bk Oil inlet pipe assembly for oil cooler 1i1i1i1i1:i1i1i1:i1:i1
15 |GB/T5783 EEM6X 16 Bolt M6x16 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
16 |GB/T97.1 #E6 Washer 6 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
17 |GB/T93 #E6 Washer 6 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
18 (700.13.123 e Oil pipe keeper 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
19 |GB/T6170 EHM6 Nut M6 3i{3:3i3i3:i3:i3i3:3:{3
20 [700.13.014 MLIM 2228 H e Bk Oil outlet pipe assembly foroilcooler ; 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1
21 (700.13.111 BB IR Rubber Washer 2:2:i2:2:i2i2:2:2:2:2
22 (GB/T95 #E10 Washer 10 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
23 |[700.13.012 KB LB A1 Support weldment for water tank 1:1:1:1:i1:1:i1:1:i1:1

4




;éﬁl]/ sl%‘)ﬁ
Cooling System Assembly

FEIT o e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650) 654(700] 704{750] 754 800|804 | 850| 854
24 |GB/T6178 PERM10 Nut M10 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
25 |GB/T91 #42.5X% 30 Pin 2.5x30 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
26 |GB/T5783 PERMI12 X 25 Bolt M12x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
27 |GB/T93.1 #F12 Washer 12 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
28 |GB/T97.1 HE 12 Washer 12 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4




S
B i ’
) /.-/9’
19 ‘7@‘,’/
12

& AIHVIRMHA X

Engine Control Mechanism

6



R IR D

Engine Control Mechanism

Fe| ke 23 Name HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654| 700|704 750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |700.20.018-2 }8 ok hi 2k H B Extinguish wire assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:{1:1:1:1
2 |LJ103B FZBRAFMHITEK Hand throttle assembly 1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
3 [GB/T93 #iE6 Washer 6 3i{3:3i3i3:i3:i3i3:3:{3
4 |GB/T5781 PEREM6 X 16 Bolt M6x16 3:{3:3:3:3:3i:3:3:3:3
5 |700.20.127 Flil)m Cover,hand throttle 1:i1:i1:1:1:1:1i1:1:1
6 [GB/T96 #E10 Washer 10 1:i1:1:1:¢1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T5780 ERM10X45 Bolt M10x45 1i{1:1:1:1:1¢:1¢{1:1:1
8 |GB/T68 YEETM6 X 30 Screw M6x30 3i{3i{3i3i3i3i3i31313
9 |700.20.011 Iy IR e A1 Foot throttle rocker weldment 1:1;1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 |GB/T879.1 B R A 485 X 20 Spring-type straight pin-slotted5x20 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 {2 {2 {2 i 2 2
11 |GB/T97.1 #E6 Washer 6 1i1i1:1i1:1¢+181481:81
12 |GB/T91 FOR2X 12 Split pin 2x12 2:i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i?2
13 |GB/T818 PEETM8 X 20 Screw M8x20 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
14 1700.20.105 I RETRS SRS Bracket for wire 2:i2:2:i2:12:i212:212:2
15 (GB/T93 #E 8 Washer 8 6: 6: 6:6:6:6:6:6:i6:6
16 |GB/T6172 EREMS8 Nut M8 77 777777 T
17 (700.20.014 AN RS8R Foot throttle wire assembly 1i1;1:i1i{1:1:1i1i1i1
18 (700.20.102A LT B Bracket for wire 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 |GB/T882 HHB5X 20 Pin roll B5x20 1:i1§i1:1:1:1¢+1:14§81:1
20 (GB/T6170 EARM6 Nut M6 1:{1:{1:1:1:1¢t1¢{1:1:1
21 (700.20.114 FrIEE Hand throttle rocker 1i1i1:i1¢if1i1i1i18i1¢1
22 1700.50.104 % Torsion spring 1:i1¢1:i1i1:1:i1:1:1:1
23 |700.20.108 Vilapa s Throttle bracket 1:1:1:1:1:1:{1:1:1:1

7




R IR D

Engine Control Mechanism

FE| &S 2 Name HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654| 700|704 750|754|800(804|850| 854
24 (700.20.133-1 B EEET Fastening bolt 1i1;1:i1i{1:1i1i1i1i1
25 (GB/T5781 EEM8 X 45 Bolt M8x45 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
26 |700.20.107 BRE Rubber plug 1i1i1:1i1:i1:1:1:i1:1
27 1700.20.013 iy R A sy e Foot pedal rocker weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1
28 |700.20.101 JRI B AR Foot pedal 1il1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1




%é%%l%\ﬁi (— )
Clutch Assembly( I )

9



BABRZH (—)
Clutch Assembly (1)

Fs R= AR Name HE Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. 650(654| 700|704 750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T874 METAXT7 Rivet 4x7 72:72:72:72:172:72:72:72:72:72
2 [700.21.115 FEE N Main wearing plate 2:2i2:i2i2:i2:i2:i2:{2:i2
3 |700.21.114 EEERRB® Main wearing plate hub 1:i1:i1:1:i1:{1:i1:1:i1:%1
4 1700.21.116 3 EEHE - [ e Main wearing plate fixed piece 1i1i1i1i1i1i1818i1¢%1
5 (700.21.131 SESLANET Flat rivet 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
6 |700.21.101 BEBREER Main pressure plate for clutch 1i1i1:1¢i{1:1:i1:i1:81%81
7 |GB/T6171 PERM8 X 1X30 Nut M8x1x30 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:i6i6i6
8 |GB/T5786 PEREMS8 X 1 Bolt M8x1 3:i3i3:3{3:3:3:3i{3:3
9 1700.21.102 B Disk spring 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
10 (700.21.112 #H Gasket 9:9:9:9:19:9:9:9:9:9
11 (700.21.103 Bl R B RHAR Auxiliary wearing plate welt 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 (700.21.118 R B Auxiliary wearing plate 2:2:2:2:2:2
700.21.118A B EEE R Auxiliary wearing plate 12:12i12: 12
13 |700.21.117 HIEEE B8 Auxiliary wearing plate hub 1:1i1:1i1:1i1:1:i1¢:1
14 (700.21.119 B EEE [ e Auxiliary wearing plate fixed piece 1:1:{1:1:1:1
700.21.119A B BEE [ e Auxiliary wearing plate fixed piece 1:1:1:1
15 (700.21.104 Bl R B AR Auxiliary wearing plate pressureplate: 1 { 1 { 1 {1 i 1i1i1i1i1i1
16 |[700.21.105 Heam Clutch housing 1i1:1:i1i1:1:i1:1:i1:1
17 [700.21.111 JNB—43 B AT 1 S R Small shaft-fixed seat of throw-outlever{ 3 { 31 3:{3:13:3i{3:i3:i{3:!3
18 (700.21.110 4 B AF I e Fixed seat of throw-out lever 3i3i3i3i3i3i3:i3i13:{3
19 (700.21.113 S BT Adjusting spring of throw-out lever 3:3:i3i3:i3:i3:3:3:i3:3
20 |[700.21.106 BERES B Throw-out lever,clutch pressureplatei 3 : 31 3:3:i{3:3i{3:3:i{3:!3
21 |GB/T97.1 #HE8 Washer 8 6:6:6:6:6:6:6i6i6i6

10




o BAsSEmN (—)
Cont. Clutch Assembly (1)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654| 700|704 750|754|800(804|850| 854
22 |GB/T91 FO443.2x16 Split pin 3.2x16 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
23 (700.21.107 INEH B AT 5 B A58 28 [ i 435 ismall shaft-throw-out lever fixed with clotchhousing 3§ 31 31 31 3:i3:i3:i3i3:3
24 (700.21.109 S BT IRRRAT Adjusting bolt for throw-out lever 3i3{3i3i3i3i3i3i{3:3
25 (GB/T5782 EHM10X1.25%X40 Bolt M10x1.25%x40 3:i3:3:3i{3:3:3:3:3:3
26 (GB/T93 HEEHE 10 Single coil spring lock washer 10 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6i6:6
27 (GB/T27 ERM10X 40 Bolt M10x40 212:12:i21212i2i212:2

11




R

Gearbox housing

Clutcﬁ Assembly(1I )
12



BASK/EE (D)
Clutch Assembly (1II)

F5 rRE ZR Name B Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654| 700|704 750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GBIT276 WA ER & 60203 Deep groove ball bearing 60203 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1
2 EE B &966713 Bearing 966713 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1
3 [700.21.120-3 B A AR R B Dust felt ring 1

800.21.120 B3 ) Bl R Dust felt ring 1i1i1i1i1i1:i1:i1
4 |GB/T1152 HAAM10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2:2:i2:2:2:2:i2:2:2:2
5 |700.21.124-1 BAERHEh AR HE Thrust bearing extension spring of clutch i 2 | 2

800.21.124 BERHEhMER ) HME Thrust bearing extension spring of clutch 2121221212121 2
6 |700.21.122 BHERBEE Short separating shaft,clutch 1:1i1:1i1:18i1:181¢%1
7 [700.21.121 BE R B Thrusting seat ,clutch 1:i1

800.21.121 HEREHTE Thrusting seat ,clutch 1i1;1:i1i{1:1:1i1
8 |700.37.109 1EZhi2 %] Stop bolt 2:2i2:i2:i2:i2:i2i2i2:i2
9 |GB/T343 SN 2.SZ-1.40 Low carbon steel wire SZ-1.40 1:i1i1:1:1:1:1:{1:i1:i1
10 |700.21.123 BERSBEWMEH Long separating shaft ,clutch 1:i1:1:1:{1:1:1:1:1:1
11 |GB/T1099 R 46 X 25 Woodruff key 6x25 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:;1:1:il
12 |GB/T882 H#HB10Xx 32 Clevis pin with head B10x32 2:2i2i2121i2:i21212:12
13 |GB/TO1 FO443.2%16 Split pin 3.2x16 2:2i2i2i2:i2:i2i2i2:2
14 |GB/T6170 ERM12 Nut M12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:;1:1:il
15 :GB/T93 #E 12 Single coil spring lock washer 12 2:i2:+2:212:212:121212
16 i700.21.125 BERBy g Controlling rocker,clutch 1:1:i1:1:i1:1:i1:1:i1:1
17 iGB/T5782 ERM12 X 55 Bolt M12x55 1:1:;1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 i700.43.152 ZETecE X Left-hand rod clevis 1i1i1:i1i1i1:1:i1:i1:1
19 iGB/T6172 e REM10 Nut 10- left 1i1i1i1i1i1¢i1i1i1:i1
20 i700.21.012 BERBYRATEESH Controlling pull rod unit,clutch 1:i1i1:1¢i1i1i1i1i1i1

13




o BEAsSEMK (2
Cont. Clutch Assembly (II)

Fe| ke 23 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650|654(700|704]750(754| 800|804 (850|854
21 (GB/T6172 EHM10 Nut M10 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
22 |[700.43.134 yayidiizi e Right-hand rod clevis 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:{1:¢1:1
23 |700.21.129 B R E A Clutch rod assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:{1:1:1:1
24 (700.43.127 AR RTE Right pedal bush 2:2:2:2:2:i2:2:2:2:2
25 1700.21.137 oo gy A AL &y Pedal return spring,clutch 1:1:1:1:1:1{1:1:1:1
26 |(700.21.135 P ERER Spring connecting plate 1:i1:i1:1:i1:1:i1:1:i1:1
27 1700.21.017 BE R EERE A Pedal pull bar ,clutch 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1¢i1i1
28 [700.21.018 #H Spacer 1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:;:1i{1:1

14




SRS
SRR

SRS
s
SRR
(S XA
RS Le s,
KA
SRR
SRR
3

%
B35 5
RRee s
BIRRSKY
/(/\/’},“/‘0 5D
SRRl

BB
s
SRR R HHT}
sssate

3

iH A R B X
Muffler Assy

15





